MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1848.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1848.

RECAPITULATION.

CHAP	. 118	_

County of	York,		22329 6				40. W		•		.•	3,331
	Cumberland,	• - 2) 		•	ή,	÷.		4,030
"	Lincoln,				•		, . •.					3,800
. "	Hancock,			•				•		٠,		1,895
"	Washington,											2,054
"	Kennebec,											3,063
"	Oxford,								÷			2,406
"	Somerset,					. •						1,979
"	Penobscot,											2,856
"	Waldo,											2,584
"	Franklin,											1,183
"	Piscataquis,											835
"	Aroostook,										•	685
Clerk,	•											329
Assistant	clerk, .											208
Messenger	r, .											495
Chaplain,	•				•		•		•			94
												\$31,827

Chapter 118.

Resolve for the pay roll of the house of representatives.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this Pay roll of house, state to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to thirty-one thousand eight hundred and twenty-seven dollars.

[Approved August 11, 1848.]

Chapter 119.

Resolve in favor of Madawaska, Hancock and Van Buren plantations.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and Treasurer of state directed to pay out of any money in the treasury, not other-wise appropriated, to the several treasurers of Hancook Ver wise appropriated, to the several treasurers of Hancock, Van inx for 1847. Buren and Madawaska plantations in the county of Aroostook, their several proportions of the bank tax of eighteen hundred and forty-seven and eight, said proportions to be apportioned upon the next returns of the scholars in said plantations made by the proper legal officers of the same.